Attachment 5 Regional District of Nanaimo Regional Growth Strategy Amendment Bylaw No. 1615.05, 2021

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF NANAIMO BYLAW NO. 1615.05, 2021

A Bylaw to Amend Regional District of Nanaimo Regional Growth Strategy Bylaw No. 1615, 2011

The Board of the Regional District of Nanaimo, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

a \	T1T1 C
11	11116
_,	11166

This Bylaw may be cited as "Regional District of Nanaimo Regional Growth Strategy Amendment Bylaw No. 1615.05, 2021".

2) AMENDMENT

The "Regional District of Nanaimo Regional Growth Strategy Bylaw No. 1615, 2011", is hereby amended as follows:

a) Delete Appendix A, Maps 4, and replace with Schedule 1, that show one land designation, 'Industrial', for Lot 11, Section 4, Range 7, Cranberry District, Plan 2700.

Chair Corp.	orate Officer
Adopted this day of, 20 XX.	
Read a third time this day of, 20XX.	
Public Hearing held this 7th day of December, 2021.	
Introduced and read two times this 12th day of October, 2021	L.

Appendix A: RGS Maps 4

